) [ [
& PEITIION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGUL.FLTIONS,) oo
E
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: (2 ol
Catonsville Congregation of
1, or we,...Jchovah!s Witne - legal owner...of the property situste In Raltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for & Variance {rom Section8. 594, 2 and V, B. 2 to_perm

_sothack for an existing church building

of the Zaning Kui,ulallnlll of Rllllmnm Cm.lllly. 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficully)

Hardship and practical difficulty in that the building is existing and cannot be
moved nor can the entrance from the porch be relocated. The porch is to be
enclosed to make a better facility for the congrogation.

|

See attached description

Property Is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulntions.
1, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Vnmnce advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
tion, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and rulrktl.ou of
re County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law For Faltimore County.

\f/’ﬁ-c // ,f////

NG

1

Petitioner's Attorney

R RECLIVER FOR FI

0RB3E

that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
| of Bal County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
i) out Baltimore County, #fiat property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

| Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Ofice Bullding In Towson, Baltimore

12th day of. JATALY 1w i vetock

County, on the.
PRI

| SN A
Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County.

EEAN T

lover)

RE1 PETITION FOR VARIANCE ] BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

North side of Powers Lane
594,72 feet West of Rolling

Road, 1st District 1 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CATONSVILLE CONGREGATION O

JEHOVAH'S WITNESSES, Pct.it.iomn
] Case No. 76-141-A

Hr, Commissioner:
Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the
Baltimore County Charter, I hereby enter my appearance in this

ng. You are

q! to notify me of any hearing date
or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore, and
of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection
therewith.

Elacle %:MM
Charles E. Kountz, r, J W, Hessian, III
Deput

y People's Counsel People's Counael
County Office Building
Towsoh, Maryland 21204
494-2188
I hereby certify that on this 9th day of January, 1976, a copy
of the foregoing Order was mailed to Catonsville Congregation of
Jehovah's Witnesses, Petitioners, 1928 Powers Lane, Catonsville,

Maryland .

Ot g, easin, 7

j TE. ¥l
barimore county

‘dopartmant of public works

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ALBERT B WALTENBACTH, P.E. January 14, 1976
DIRECTO

M. §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Item #106 (l975-1976)
Property Owner: Catonsville Congregation of
Jehovah's Witnesses
/S of Powers Lane 594.2' W of Rolling Road
Existing Zouing: DR 3.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Socs. 504.2 &
V.B. 2 to permit a front yard sotback for
an existing church building of 39' instead
of the required 50'.
No. of acres; 0.79

A bistrict: lst

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject
item.

Highway .

Powers Lane, an existing public road, is proposed to be improved in the fulure
as a 40-foot closed section roadway on a 60-foot right-of-way. Highway improvemeints,
including highway right-of-way widening and any necessary revertible easements for
slopes will be required in connection with any grading or building permit
applications, (Sec RW 70-199-3 and Drawing 70-0516, Flle 5 per Job Order 5-1-2792).

The entrance locatinns ire subject to approval by the Department of Traffic
Engineering and shall be conrtructed in accordance with Baltimore County
Standards.

Sediment Controls

Development. of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problim, damaging private and public holdings downstream
of the property. A grading pemit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

Storm Drains:

Provisions for accomsodating storm water or drainage have not been indicated
on the submitted plan.

Item #106 (1975-1976)

Froperty Owner: Catonsville Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses
Page 2

January 14, 1976

Storm Drains: continued

The petitioner pust provide necessary drainage facilities (temparary or
pemmanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,
especially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any probles
which may result, duc to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the petitioner.

Water:

The submitted plan must be revised to indicate the private onsite means
of water aupply being utilized by the Petitioner. The 30-inch Catonsville Water
Punping Station Discharge Main exists in Powers Lane from which no direct
service connections can be made. However, public water main extension can be
mase from the reduced diameter main or appurtenances provided, sce drawing
59-1047, File 3 and revision thereto.

Chief, Bureau of Engincering
END; FWR: ag

H- N.E. - Key Sheet

4 5.W. 27 - Position Sheet
5.W. 2-G = Topo

94 = Tax Map

cc:  J. F. Loos
H. W. Shalowitz = Fairlanes = Rolling Road Plaza Shopping Center
File

January 16, 1976

Mr, John D. LaVinka

Catensville Congregation of
Jahowah's Witnesses

1928 Powers Lane

Catonsville, Maryland 21228

RE; Petition for Variance
N/S of Powers Lane, 594.2' W of
Rolling Road - 1st Election Die-

Catonsville Congregation of Jeho-
wvah's Witaesses titioner
NO. 76-141-A (Itam No. 106}

Dear Mr. LaVinka:

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced mattsr.
Copy of sald Order s attached.

Yery truly yours,
8, ERIC DI NENNA
Zeoaing Cornmissionsr

SED/s A

Attrchments

ec1 Mr., Lawrence F. Willlams
45 Edmeadson Ridge Road
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

John W. Hassian, III, Esquire
Paepla's Counssl

ENGINEERS

120 Cramemil Bridge Road, Baitim

DESCRIPTION

0,79 ACRE PARCEL, NORTH SIDE OF POWERS iLANE, WEST OF ROLLING

ROAD, LAND OF THE CATONSVILLE CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S

WITNESSES, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

This Description is for Front Yard Variance.

Beginning for the same at a point on the north sido of Powers Lane, at
the distance of 594.2 feet, moro or less, as measured westerly along said north
side of Powers Lane from its intersection with the west side of Rolling Road, said

beginning point being the beginning of the land conveyed to the Catonsville Congregation

of Johovah's Witnesses by deed recorded among tho Land Records of Baltimere County
in Liber G.L.B. 2685, page 217, running thence binding on said north side of Powers
Lane, (1) N 63® 27' W 200 fect, thence along the outlines of the land herein referred to,

three courses: (2) N 26* 10" E 169 feet, (3) S 64° 38' E 200 feat, and

(4) $26* 10" W 173 foet to the place of beginning.

Containing 0, 79 of an acre of land, more or less,

HGW anpl J.0. #01-75172

November 17, 1975

BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING PLANS

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your kr_iu.cm has been nctived and accepted for

ﬂ.ling this inl day of e =

5. Eric DiNepna,
Zoning Commissicner
‘Petitioner Jehovahs Witnesses :

© Potitiover's Attorney, ' Reviewed hr%
e Prankiin T. ns ¢ Jr.
- A Chairman,
M Cremsall m Babad Zoning Plans
Bad re, Wi, Advisory Committee

AR 0 71976



& ® M

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the hows Petition

Baltimore

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
J. Austin  Deitz
chint

Catonsville Congregation of
Jdehovahs Witnesses

Re: Item 106

Page 2

Japuary B, 1975

COUNTY CTTICE RUTLDING
HL W, Shnipeskn Apease Towsan,
* T ue ryland 21264

January B, 1975

Pranklin'*1"' Hogans,|
- KXMXXAXXRXKARXXK
Chairman Jr.

u]m&sJJu:s}l hwildiog of thirty-nine.(39)feet io lieu.of the required fifey .

Catonsville Congregation of gﬁt&:: County Olm‘” Buu.di‘ng
g (et should be granted. Jehovahs Witnesses Towson, Haryland 21204

1928 Powers Lane
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

This petition is accepted for filing on the datc of
the enclosed filing certificate. MNotice of tha hearing
date and time, which will be held not less than 30,

15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,this ..(./.{.

EOUIND ALMINISTRATTON

Attention: HKr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Japuary. 19 76, that the herein Petition for the af d v T AT Roz:Variancd Petition
r.....Japuary ., 6, e in n for the aforementioned Vari= s Item 106 nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing Rer 7 Ownert 1 £ wah's Wit
nd the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, L o Catonsville Congregation certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future. Exopect Catonsville Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses

rks and the of Jehovah's Witnesses - Petitioner

Locationt y/5 of Powers Lane 574.2' W of Rolling Road

ErASTHENT
TRAFIE NG INELRING Very truly yours,

gect to the approval of a site plan by the Depa €nt of Public
ice of Planning and Zoning. é
/ (e

Hont Leman 1 Ttea Yo. 106 Zoning Agends  pecenter 2, 1975
Zunlng Commissionfer of Bﬂu.m.“ County The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has M Pl
Lol reviewed the plans submitted with the above FRANKLIN T. 10GANS, JH. Oentlemen:
referenced petition and has made an on site fiecld Chairman, Zoning Plans
[ IR inspection of the property. The following comments Mvisory Committee

t
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition "‘""""‘..i"eiﬂ"’ :ma:tﬁh; m‘emnmhp:pmyga.:;ﬁ m gmhlr:d

to be corrected or incorporated inlo the final plens for the property.

FARZEA, are a result of this review and inspection.
RS T AL
Smianton These are not i to indicate

the appropriatencss of the zoning action requested,

and it appearing thal by reason of ... ... —

FTH:JD

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are requirad and shall be

BOARD GF FLOCATION

S SIS, S, ¥ £ but to assure that all parties are made aware of cc: MCA located st intervals of feat along an spproved read in
m,"’w”‘“ﬂl’”;',';m plans or problems with regard to the development 1020 Cromwell Bridge Road accordance with Daltimora County Standards ma publ:l.uhad by the

planc that may have a bearing on this ease. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

Baltimore, Md. 21204 Department of Public Works.

) 2. A gecond means of vehicle access is required for the site.
) 3. The vehicle dead-snd condition shown at

The subject property is located on the north the Fire Dopartnent,

FACEEDS the maximun allowed ©F
L. The pite shall be made to corply with all epplicable parts of the

side of Powers Lane, 594.2 feet west of Rolling () t
Road, and is currently improved with a religious Firo Prevention Ceds pdnr 4o occupancy or hq{zmng of operations.
the: abgve Maclarice aliould. O B GRARTED, meating hall and parking arca. The building has { ) S. The buildings and edsting or on the site shall

an open front porch which is proposed to be enclosed,
and the resulting setback of 39 feet is the subject
of this Variance petition.

comply with all msplicable requirements of tho Haticnal Fire Protecticn
Assoclation Standard llo, 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior =
to oceupancy,

Imis by the Zoning C¢ of County, this ________________ day

196...., that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

This property abuts on the ecast the rear of
a shopping center, on the west and north residential
uses, and across Powers Lane to the south a wooded

area.

{ ) 6. Site plans are approved as drmm,

) 7. The Fire Pravention Buresu has no comments at this time,

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

‘.j bammore
‘Jhﬂm mdmnm

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

i J batimore county

deporiment of haftic enginaaring 1307} 4843211
e ruwsuu MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204
1 13011 494 35440
WILLIAM D. FROMM . 7
| DONALD J. ROOP, M.D.. DIRECTOR Decimber 9, 1975 Date: December §, 1975
STEPHEN E COLUINS u:pms'rA'rEAun:uuul"lNuL'me"CE* December 15, 1975
DIRECTOR
Mr. S. Erlc DiNenna
December 10, 1975 , Me. S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee Baitimore County Office Eullding
Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Office of Plonning and 7 Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning Baltimore County Offics Building 3
Rr. 5. Eric Diflesind County Office Building ‘ Towsan, Marylond 21204 2.A.C. Maeting of:  December 2, 1975
oty ofTice Butiding Towans, Haryland: 23708 Rt Item 106
Dear Mr. DiNennc.: 1
Towson, Maryland 21204 Dear Hr. DiNeana:
’ Comm i , 1975, Follows:
B e . £ Jehovah's Comments on Item #106, Zouing Advisory Committee Meeting, Comments on Hem 7106, Zoning Advisey itten; Mamting, Dicambor 2 e Property Owner: Catonsville Conpegation of Jehovah's Witnesses
Property Owner ton sV e o Al
Toratioue: Wfs GF Pewirs Tdns $64:27 W GF Solling Road Deceaber. 2,. 1973, are as follove: Property Owner: Catonsville Congreation of Jehovah's Witnesses .
:xut.::: :&n{n?’ 'I;a.ilvs P e Property Owner: Catonsville Congregation of Jehovah's Locotion: WSO'PO:';SLU- 594.2' W. of RollingRood Location: N/5 of Powers Lane 594.2' W. of Rolling Road
Yopo) rAngr | NRTLSnes. i b i e Witnesses Existing Zoning: D
yurd sottack for.an axisting chareh KlAp. of 19 inatesd Location: NK/S of Powers Lane 594.2' W of Rolling Road Proposed Zoning: Varionce from Secs. 504.2 and V.B. 2 to permit a front yard setback for
of the required 5 Existing Zoning: DR 3.5 an existing church bldg of 39" insteod of the required 50' Prasent Zoning: D.R. 3.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Secs. 504.2 & V.B. 2 to MV NerasioD.
NO. of Acres: 0.79 permit a front yard setback for an i .I 3 “' e
District: lst existing church bldg. of 39' instead of 1 et 1 Froposed Zoning: Variance from Secs, 504.2 § V.B, 2 to permit a
the required 50°. front yard setback £ xisting church building
Dear Mr. DiNenna: No. of Acres: 0.79 & This office has reviewed the subject patition and offers the foll These o;ags'y:ns:::d :'; (h:rr:uTr; _;,(,E
tict a i District: 1st are not intended o indicate the oppropricteness of the nningmqumﬂm, but are to casure that
o "‘“:':d 2 Are 4B By':thig. @ all parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regord to development plans that may have o
variance to the front yard setback. A revised plot plan is required indicating method of bearing on this patition.

Very truly yours, sevage disposal and water supply.

i ond th ite-planning factors ir .
/ / E/ Very Eruly youra, This plan hos been reviewed ere ore no site-planning factors requiring commenl an— 5
= S Mﬁr._ Very truly yours,
Kichaal S. Flanigan B 1 " 1 { i - 0.7
Traffic Engineering Assoc. Fves /] d_"\.f—\,—\ No. Acres: .
M Thomas H. Devlin, Directo
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES John L. Wimbley Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Plonning Specialist Il R
RIW:dls ¥ Project ond Development Plonning + No bearing on student population.
Very truly yegrs,
JJ- 2-.:1 e mr-/
WiPfml W. Nick P s
Flela Re .

~ EMBLIE PARKS,
EUGENE € 1EGS.

MAATUE 4 WDTAAE T wares

NSZ ROOCIT L OLENEY -
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Bl'l‘lHOlB COUNTY, Illl’.ll‘lb

moxp_ William D. Fromm, Director of Planning

Petition ! 76-14 tion for a Varionce for a Front Yard,

SUBIECT- -5 76 T P 5952 feel, mare or less, West of Rolling Road.
PeHiioner - Catonsville Ci ion of Jehovah's
13t Distriet

HEARING : Moday, January 12, 1976 ot 11:00 A.M.

There ore no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this
patition at this rime.

am D. Fromm,
Diractor of Planning
WDF;NEG:nb

Woo_ 76

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * thiu-_g{ day of

Ls'ﬁtm ] 3

«Eric DiNenna,
zZoning Commissioner

Petitioner G!Qg"![g SEnggg Submitted by,

Petitioner's y Reviewed by

* This is not to be i
assignment of a hearing date.

P of the Petitien for

7641

® f’s‘.rﬂ;ﬂ)

4
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
ZOMMNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Marylesd

MCA 10>

MCA ENOINEERING CORPORATION
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS Ly

%\( ‘}. 1050 Crommwell Bridge n.,;la_a.‘m‘m,...

wall Mop Original Duplicate Tracing 200 Shest

FUNCTION R E R e o R TN
|

Descriptions checked and

outline plotted an map |

21204 « TH (301 823-0200 |
AT f

|

m..ﬂf’t,_.___ Dot of m.be.’..é.Z.C’.?i’?f

Posted for: .B?IJILQM.E_&__%{S!.&M&

ONING L

Petition numbe r added to

s : outline ‘
Y TeEharyLS, 197 pesioner; CATONE ke, CPNSR. oF TCHovAN's Wiraesses ] i
U’}E & Exie D s EBE Mdmjls_gﬁ-&ﬂ‘!‘z'ﬂ_i L.f.?ﬁs&.-ﬂ.!&.&%&d{i.&:.-... Denied
r. 5. € lanna e; LANE
e & ommissioner T Jol . 01 o = - I FE—
& ;:i‘égmia&czm;:::“ SR Location ot semelV15. F Joruiens A8, 63011 = W._of. Rebbms 1% Sresidby
i W;‘I Chesapeake Avonue N . - :

){’," Baltimore, Maryland 21204 HRevised Plans:
Change in outline ar description Yo

Reviewed by: 5 ,ﬂzﬂ

Previous case: Map #

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

MMM""‘“' Dte o retarn TAN: D, 197E —we
At the roquest of our client, Mr, Lawrence Williams, who reprosents the
Catonsville Md. Gongre, tnesses, we wish to take this
©pportunity to thank you for the courtesy which you displayed at the Variance
Hearing relative to the above mentioned site.

It is our client's desire to request from your office at this time permission
to the g of the building permit to 1 the porch relative
to the Variance Hearing, My cliont ia aware thal there is a 30-day waiting
perfod for the appeal but would like to process the permit in order that if there
s no appeal at the end of this waiting period, the permit would be in order so
that the work could commence.

‘We would appreciate anything your office can do to permit this request.

Vory traly yours,

MGA ENGINEERING CORPORATION

Paul Lee; 'Scnior Vice-President

Fd 3 175

PLimpl

ce: Mr, Lawrence Williams

el faz e - 154

w1l Rase cusien i s

Water Supoly B Sewscags @ Drainage B Highways B Structures @ Developmants B Fanning B Reports

apzSr2a2

VALIOATION O SIGHATURE OF CASHIER
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CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 Uee. 24, 1975

JHIS 18 TO CERTIFY, that the agnexed advertisement of

Petition for a Varimnce= Catonsville Congregation of
Jehovah's Witnesses

was inserted in THE CATONSVILLE TIMES. a weekly newspaper pub-

o one

lished in Baltimore County, Maryland, onee o week for

1976, that is 10 say,

yooommise e kx befor: the 12ty of Jan,

e rame was inseed in the issues of Deca 24y 1975

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

i'ifﬁi' i
el il
e

i
_l[

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annezed advertisement was
a weekly printed
County, Md, ks

§!
3

i
i
:

in Towson, Balth

B __aue_tion wmsks before the. 2280

e e

- E18Tng Zornng DR-8.5
- Residential Cse
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